investment counseling, snow removal, cleaning, striping, and enforcement of Ordinances, rules and regulations 
related to the operation of the parking lots owned and operated by the Authority; and employment of two part-time 
individuals for Spring Street foot patrol and meter enforcement duties. 

3) The Authority shall pay to the Town the sum of fifty-eight thousand dollars ($58,000.00) per year 
for rendering of said services.  Said fifty-eight thousand dollars ($58,000.00) shall be due and payable quarterly 
as follows: 

Fourteen thousand five hundred dollars ($14,500.00) commencing on the first day of March, 2024; and a 
like sum on the first day of June, 2024; the first day of September, 2024; and the first day of December, 2024.  
This Agreement may be terminated by either party upon ninety (90) days written notice to the other.